District Fire Otficer
Lmatar. Firs And Emergency Serte
&) AP M.C. Market
L A e |

Malapur Road, DHARWAL
GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER DHARWAD-580008
Telephone:0836-2794555

Email:dfodharwad @ ksfes.gov.in
Date:01/07/2023

To,

THE PRINCIPAL

J.5.5. PUBLIC SCHOOL
SHEVRATHREESHWARA NAGAR
KELAGERI DHARWAD-580007

Sub:-Issue of *

Fire Safety Compliance Report * for the Fire
Fightin A

nd Fire precautionary measures at JSS Public
School Shree Shivarathreeshwa

ria Nagar Kelageri Dharwad,
Dharwad District
Ref: 1) CNO:AS/ADV/DFOMWD/2 023 Dated:21/06/2023
2) Applicant request letter " Datede30/06/2023

) CNOSUCCFSODWD2023 - PDated: 20062023
il bl LIS PR

With the cited above s

issued an Advice/NOC

precautionary

Nagar Kelgeri

ubject, the' District Fire Officer Dharwad
for the Installation of Fire Fighting and fire
measures at JSS Public School Shree Shivarathreeshwara
Dharwad-580007 Disrict Dharwad. v ide ref.(01) cited above.

With the cited above subject, the district Fire officer Dharwad
mspected the premises on 30/06/2023 and submitted the report 1o this
office vide ref (03) that the Installation of the Fire Fighting System work
carried oul satisfactorily as per the AdviceNOC issued by the District Fire
Officer, Dharwad . On the request of  JSS Public School Shree
Shivarathreeshwara Nagar Kelgeri Dharwad-580007 Disrict Dharwad, 1o
issue the compliance for the fire lighting system installation

As per the repont submitted by the Fire Station Officer, Dharwad, The
Installation of the Fire F

ighting System at JS§ Public School Shree
Shivarathreeshwara Naga

" Kelgeri Dharwad-580007 Disrict Dharwad is
satisfactorily accept training part,




. sortificate  is issued for the Fire Fighting

nce this Compliance Certificale 1S 1555 |
S t-rrl:ki:;::alh:dmat .15!‘];l Public School Shree Shwara_threea:h“ara Nag_ar
lKF;l;cri Dharwad-580007 Disrict Dharw ad. and the maintenance of the fire

fighting system carried out periodically.
This Certificate is valid for a period of Two year and is renewable.

Note: This letter is issued from the fire prevention and fire ﬁg,h_tmg, point of
view. The dept. will not endorse the ownership of the premises and not
responsible for any disputes which may arise in due course. If at any time
anv of the conditions are found not complied with or removal of fire
fighting  systems, this Cenificate shall stand  withdrawn/cancelled
mmediately.

Note: It is recommended to provide and maintain fire precautionary
measures as per NBC 2016 within the period of 90 days. And Basic fire
fighting 10 be provided for the 40% of available employees at
e & Emergency Academy. Bengaluru.

oo

Yoy faithfully

DISTRIC

Copy to the Fire Station arwad NARWAR

Dharwad ,m'm“'
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District Fire Otucer

«aranl Fire And Emergency Senoe
AP M.C. Market
SiDe, - Mo Walapur Road, DHARWAE

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER DHARWAD-580008
(Fire and Emergency Services Department)
Telephone(0836-2794555 Email:dfodharwad@ksfes.gov.in

CNO:3S/ADV/DFO/DWD/2023 DATE:21/06/2023

THE PRINCIPAL
1.5.5. PUBLIC SCHOOL

SHEVRATHREESHWARA NAGAR
KELAGERI DHARWAD-580007

Sub :lssu of * Fire Advice’ to JSS Public School Shree Shivara

threeshwara Nagar Kelageri Dharwad, Dharwad District
Ref:1) Applicant requesi letier Dated:17/06/2023
2) CNO:32:CO/FSO/DWD2023  Dated:21/06/2023

S>>
With reference 1o the subject above cited, the premises of JSS Public
School Shree Shivarathreeshwara Nagar Kelageri Dharwad-580007,
Dharwad Distriet was inspecied by the Fire station Officer, Dharwad on
19/06/2023 with respect o Tire prevention, Fire fighting and Evacuation
measures 1o be complied in the above premises and has submitted the details as
under.

Details of the building / mises -

01 | Name and Address of the | ¢ | Principal |
Applicant, || ISS Public School
.| Shree Shivarathreeshwara Nagar
R | Kelgeri, Dharwad
02 | Name and Address of the . | JSS Public School
| premises. Shree Shivarathreeshwara Nagar
R e | Kelgeri, Dharwad L2
'Fi‘ﬁlamc and address of the . | Principal e
Building owner J&S Public School
.' Shree Shivarathreeshwara Nagar
[= | | | Kelgeri, Dharwad
04 I Number of buildings ; . | 01
05 } Number of floors : [ Gi+2 upper floor
06 1 Floor-wi s




1™ floor | ¢

Ground floor | ;

L e —— o
T14 no's of ' multi purpose hall | |
14 no's of Class rooms, p |

-

e —

Y

' om. -
| store room. indoor Sporis ro T

14 no's of Class rooms, seminar hall central |
library. visitors lounge. _eler-:lr.lcali mmT
board room, private lounge, vice principals

o\

2™ floor | :

room.

room, staff room, guesi room s
14 no's of Class rooms, cn_mmfer e
no's of staff room, seminar hall

meeting room, 04 no's of laboratories. store

(07 | Height of the building

11.00° Mitrs,

08

Site area

10620.00 Sq. Mtrs.

09,

Built-up area of each floor:- ;'

Ground floor | ;

3026.70 Sq. Murs

Fast { R_ca?] T:

" loor |- | 420990 Sq. Mus
2™ floor | © [3901.30 Sq.Mws.
_;0, Total built-up area 1: 11137.90 5q. Mt'r'i'.. : 3 .:
11. | Surrounding properties - y 1_'; =1
! Last (Rear) | : | KIADB Land T
il-_ West (Front) | : | Approach Road ; #i
| , North (Side) | : | Block No.131,127 3 o
[ L S ~ South(Side) | : [ Block No 118 e
I; 12. -b available around Iehu ing :-

06,00 Mirs.

Wesi (_I-Em} :

06.00 Mirs.

North (Side) E :

04,00 Mirs,

: South {Side) E

10.00 Mirs,

B. On inspection of this Educational premises
prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measy

SL
No.

considered absolutely essential from fire safety poin

» the following fire
res recommended are =

t of view :-

!

Recommendations
(04)




) .!\L’L'H;ﬂ‘;ilil.}' 1o the

premises

available

06.

07,

| The premises is Abutting hy 12 .i
mtr wide road located on western | Adequate
5 side
No. of entrances 02 no ol entry &
| OExit02 Adequate
« | Width of entry / exit | Width of entry ~ 06 mtr
Width of exit- 06 mir Adequate
Diesel generators. Recommended to provide 15
Not provided 'KVA  capacity of diesel
| generntor.
No. of staircases Nos, of 04 '
slamrcases 3 |
02 02
Widthof |: [22mtr | o
 starcases =3
Width of 30¢m | 30 em
ugady™ hsl Dl T
Heightof 1: | j50m | 15cm | complied
| [ISCTR Eallleg
Nos, ol 1
riser per : 12 10
gt REsl. - e
Height of | [ 1.0 mtr 1.0 mtr
(handrails | | <
Head [: | 2 8mtr
room | 2.8mitr
e clearance | | |
No. lifis and capacity. Nos.of | : X =
lifts . y
Capacity |- NETSSTELY Not applicable
gL {aflifs _J_l. $ =
Fire extinguisher | Recommended To Provide
'A.  One water mist
extinguisher of 9 lurs
capacity should kept near
: cach staircase landing.
ok Eroviied B. One rm:t:h:lnit:::'lg foam
extinguisher of 9 lirs.
Capacity & one ABC type
 extinguisher of 6

Capacity __should — be]




'provided  near  dicsel

| generator.

|C. One CO2 type fire |

1 extinguisher of 4.5 kgs. |

Capacity  should  be
provided  near  each|

electrical panel board & |

electrical room.

'D. One ABC type fire

| extinguisher of 06 kgs _

' capacity should be located |

as to be available within 15 |

| mitrs, radius. l

| 08. | Public address
system

-

' Recommended to provide |
' public address system with |
talk back facility at each |
floor of the school building |
‘with it's control at the
ground floor level at
security room

system.

11. | Terrace tank over

09. | First aid Hose reel hose,

10. [ Automatic sprinkler

réspective lower lerrace,

——

Recommended to provide
~hose reel hose near each |
staircase (one hose reel |

 hose system for every 1000 J

5q. mirs.) the hose reel|
hose of min 19 mm size
and of adequate length 1o
reach the farthest point of |
each  floor should be |
provided shut off branch
having a nozzle of Smm
size the hose reel hose
should be connected gt
cach landing of each

hm%wa
Not required

|of3.5 kgfcm:’._

12, | Al the terrace tank level
with minimum pressure

13. | Fire control room at
ground floor.

Recommended 1o provide |
overhead tank of minimum

20000 ltrs capacity |

Booster pump required 450
Itrs per minute capacity

| Fire control room shall be
] created at the







20.

e

e
of the same school
nominated 48 a hire nody|
officer

oflicer

fire pramtkmary measures:-

A. Explosive and flammeble meterial should not be stored in the store room, UPS room,
electrical panel area. class room. laboratory & electrical sum panel premises.

B. Accumulation of combustible waste in and around the premises should be avoided,

. The exit ways shall be always kept clear without any obstruction.

D. Liquefied petroleum gas should not be stored in the building.

[:. The doors shall not be kept locked latched during working hours and shall be free
{rom ohstruction.

F. During the class hours the class room doors shall not be locked from inside 1o outside.

G. As per Hon'ble supreme court order all leachers and staff shall be trained to handle
safety equipments, initiate emergency evacuation and protect their students in the
event of fire and other emergency and the school shall observe the fire safety day on
April 147 of every year by conducting fire safety drills with co-ordinate with fire
service department.

& All reqﬁirements recommended above are as per National Building Code- |
2016 Part-4 clause 3.1.4 of Fire and Life safety will have to be complied with
mandatorily.

From the above details it is clear that the *Management® of the above
educational building have been recommended to provide fire precautionary
measures as per National building code 2016, part-4. table 7 (11) 3.1.3 group b
educational building sub division bl & b2. Under the above circumstance the
Kamataka Fire & Emergency Service Department is issuing ‘Fire Safety
Recommendation’ 10 J.S.S PUBLIC SCHOOL situated at Shivrathreeshwar
Nagar Kelageri Dharwad-580007 subject to condition and compliance of the
ahove recommendations in column -4 of serial -B within 3 months and
compliance to the undersigned. afier full-filling the above recommendations, a
ertilicate should be obtained by this office. If at any time any of the conditions
 found not complied with, this certificete shall stand withdrawn/cancelled.

lence, on the report submitted by the Fire Station Officer Dharwad this
@gmmendations is issued to J.8.S PUBLIC SCHOOL building consisting with
&2 Upper floor only, situated At Shivrathreeshwar Nagar Kelageri Dharwad-
80007 is valid for only one vear from the date of issue and it is renewable,

B |

Yours

fully
DISTRICT ﬂﬂf'l[;ﬁ&&ﬂ

Copy to the Fire Station Officer Dharwad,
MERWAR

I P 7 - !
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